

## Village of Lake in the Hills Press Release

600 Harvest Gate Lake in the Hills, IL 60156

> (847) 960-7400 Fax: (847) 960-7415 www.lith.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: May 25, 2022

Department: Public Works

Contact Name: Ryan McDillon, Water Superintendent

Phone Number: 847-960-7500

## Water Division Publishes 2021 Lake in the Hills Water Quality Report

Lake in the Hills, IL – The Water Division of the Lake in the Hills Public Works Department published 2021 Lake in the Hills Water Quality Report on the <u>Village website</u>. Each year, the State of Illinois requires the Village to monitor certain regulated contaminant levels in the drinking water to ensure that the water is safe to consume.

The annual Water Quality Report provides residents with important information about the quality of the drinking water and the efforts made by the Village of Lake in the Hills to ensure a safe water supply. The Village had zero Environmental Protection Agency water quality violations for the 2021 reporting year.

Residents who would like to request a printed copy may contact the Public Works Department at 847-960-7500. Please contact Water Superintendent Ryan McDillon at 847-960-7500 with any questions regarding the information in the 2021 Lake in the Hills Water Quality Report.

Learn more about the Water Division at <a href="https://www.lith.org/government/departments/public-works/water">https://www.lith.org/government/departments/public-works/water</a>.

The Lake in the Hills Public Works Department seeks to preserve and enhance the highest quality of life, safeguard public health and safety, and promote economic growth by providing services that are well-planned, environmentally sensitive, and cost-effective. Learn more about the Public Works Department at <a href="https://lithoorg.nic.google.com/lithoorg">https://lithoorg.nic.google.com/lithoorg.nic.google.co